

SOLUTIONZ

Quotation

Prepared for:

**North Slope Borough School District
RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022**

Reggie Santos

829 Aivik Street

Utqiagvik, AK 99723

Revision: 3

Date: October 2, 2022

Prepared by:

Shawn Fernandez | 503.625.0810

Solutionz, Inc.

901 Bringham Ave.

Los Angeles, CA 90049

phone 310.571.1207

Project Number: 2103839

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207
 contact:

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Revision: 3

Master Summary

Ref	System Name	System Description	Quantity	Equipment	Materials	Engineering & Drafting	Control System Programming	DSP Programming	Fabrication	Installation	Field Engineering	Project Management	G&A, Warranty and Freight	TOTAL	
1	NSB School District	NSB School District	1	\$ -	\$ 67.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 67.00	
2	Fred Ipalook Elementary	Fred Ipalook Elementary	1	\$ 5,399.44	\$ 2,134.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,533.44	
3	Eben Hopson Middle School	Eben Hopson Middle School	1	\$ 10,928.92	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,328.92	
4	Barrow High School	Barrow High School	1	\$ 116,775.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,848.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ -	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ -	\$ 159,938.00	
5	Kiita Learning Community	Kiita Learning Community	1	\$ 6,565.56	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6,765.56	
6	Nunamuit School	Nunamuit School	1	\$ 30,465.28	\$ 1,867.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,332.28	
7	Tikigaaq School	Tikigaaq School	1	\$ 72,720.59	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,848.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ -	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ -	\$ 115,883.09	
8	Nuiqsut Trapper School	Nuiqsut Trapper School	1	\$ 41,233.88	\$ 1,334.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 42,567.88	
9	Kali School	Kali School	1	\$ 24,510.28	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,310.28	
10	Alak School	Alak School	1	\$ 20,252.88	\$ 667.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,919.88	
11	Harold Kavelook School	Harold Kavelook School	1	\$ 4,931.68	\$ 667.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,598.68	
12	Meade River School	Meade River School	1	\$ 5,020.24	\$ 867.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,887.24	
13	Admin, Training, and Logistics	Admin, Training, and Logistics	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31,000.00	
14	Travel and Lodging	Travel and Lodging	1	\$ 40,438.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,438.00	
15	Shipping	Shipping	1	\$ 181,547.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 181,547.00	
16			1											\$ -	
17			1											\$ -	
TOTALS				\$ 591,789.25	\$ 34,003.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ -	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ -	\$ 688,117.25	
														Prime Call IM, 3 Year	\$ 47,150.00
														Sales Tax (Rate: 0.000%)	\$ -
														Bond Not in Contract	\$ -
														Permit(s) Not in Contract	\$ -
														Grand Total (Base, Not Including Alternates)	\$ 735,267.25

Alternates & Options

Not Including Tax, Prime Call, Permits or Bond

Ref	System Name	System Description	Quantity	Equipment	Materials	Engineering & Drafting	Control System Programming	DSP Programming	Fabrication	Installation	Field Engineering	Project Management	G&A	TOTAL
1			1											\$ -
2														\$ -
3														\$ -
4														\$ -

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
NSB School District

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	1	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
2	Apple	1	EA	MLA22LL/A	Owner Furnished Apple Magic Keyboard		
3						Total Equipment	\$ -
4	Materials						
5		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
6		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00
7						Total Materials	\$ 67.00
18							
19	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
20		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
21						Total G&A	\$ -
22							
23						Sub Total	\$ 67.00
24						Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$ -
25						System Total, Not Including Bond	\$ 67.00

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Fred Ipalook Elementary

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	32	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
2	C2G	32	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.32	\$330.24
3	C2G	32	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.12	\$451.84
4	C2G	32	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$3.98	\$127.36
	VIEWSONIC	2	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWwnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWwnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWwnnnn)	\$2,245.00	\$4,490.00
5							
6					Total Equipment	\$	5,399.44
7	Materials						
8		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
9		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 2,134.00
10					Total Materials	\$	2,134.00
11							
12							
13	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
14		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
15					Total G&A	\$	-
16							
17					Sub Total	\$	7,533.44
18					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
19					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	7,533.44
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Eben Hopson Middle School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	21	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	4	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYWWnnnnn/V33YYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYWWnnnnn)	\$1,994.00	\$7,976.00
2	VIEWSONIC	1	EA	IFP7550-E4	ViewBoard IFP7550-E2 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYWWnnnnn/V33YYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - VB-STND-001 Mobile trolley cart (UPC 766907947618 / Serial V8KYWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$2,333.00
3							
4	C2G	21	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$225.12
5	C2G	21	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$308.07
6	C2G	21	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$86.73
7					Total Equipment	\$	10,928.92
8	Materials						
9		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
10		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
11					Total Materials	\$	1,400.00
12							
23	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
24		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
25					Total G&A	\$	-
26							
27					Sub Total	\$	12,328.92
28					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
29					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	12,328.92

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Barrow High School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	26	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	25	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYYWWnnnnn/V33YYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYYYWWnnnnn)	\$1,994.00	\$49,850.00
2	VIEWSONIC	2	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,245.00	\$4,490.00
3							
4	C2G	28	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.45	\$292.60
5	C2G	28	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.30	\$400.40
6	C2G	28	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.03	\$112.84
7	Huddle Room Configuration						
8	AVER	1	EA	VSIONM70W	M70W - Document Camera 13 Mega Pixels 4K 10x Optical Zoom	\$919.00	\$919.00
	VIEWSONIC	1	EA	IFP8650-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP8650 4K Interactive display (UPC766907900415 / Serial WAFYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,816.00	\$2,816.00
9	Huddle Cam HD	2	EA	HC20X-SIMPLTRACK2	Second Generation Auto-Tracking 20X Optical Zoom IP Streaming, 3G-SDI / DVI-D / USB3.0 59 FOV (Gray) Control Software only available in English for Windows US Style Power Supply	\$3,038.00	\$6,076.00
10	Sound Control Technologies	1	EA	RC4-HHV-KS	Huddlecac: Huddleview Simpltrack2	\$1,817.00	\$1,817.00
11	SCT	1	EA	RC4-HHV-K	Huddlecac: Huddleview Simpltrack2	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00
12	Crestron	1	EA	TSW-1070-W-5	10.1 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, White Smooth	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
13	VADDIO	1	EA	999-99630-100W	RoboSHOT 30E OneLINK HDMI SYS WHT	\$5,438.00	\$5,438.00
14	Biamp Systems	4	EA	Parle TCM-1 White	AVB Beamtracking™ ceiling microphone, white pendant	\$1,140.00	\$4,560.00
15	Biamp Systems	8	EA	Parle TCM-1EX White	Expansion AVB Beamtracking ceiling microphone, white pendant	\$595.00	\$4,760.00
16	Biamp	12	EA	TB-1	Ceiling tile bridge for Parlé TCM plenum boxes (all models) and Devio DCM-1 plenum box	\$27.85	\$334.20
17	Biamp Systems	2	EA	Tesira DSP-2	Tesira DSP card with two DSPs	\$595.00	\$1,190.00
18	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira EX-UBT	PoE AVB/USB expander with Bluetooth® wireless technology	\$488.00	\$488.00
19	Biamp Systems	4	EA	Tesira SEC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card with acoustic echo cancellation per channel	\$519.00	\$2,076.00
20	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira SERVER-IO AVB	Configurable I/O DSP with up to 48 channels of I/O, 1 DSP-2 card (2 additional DSP-2 cards can be added), and 1 AVB-1 network card	\$5,127.00	\$5,127.00
21	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira SIC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card	\$260.00	\$260.00
22	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira SOC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line output card	\$228.00	\$228.00
23	Biamp Systems	1	EA	TesiraCONNECT TC-5	5-port expansion device	\$855.00	\$855.00
24	Crestron	2	EA	AMP-X300	X-Series Amplifier	\$557.00	\$1,114.00
25	Crestron	16	EA	SAROS IC6LPT-W-T-EACH	Saros Low-Profile 6.5" 2-Way In-Ceiling Speaker, White Textured, Single (must be ordered in multiples of 2)	\$195.00	\$3,120.00
26	SHURE	1	EA	SLXD14/DL4B-G58	Wireless Bodypack System	\$860.00	\$860.00
27	SHURE	2	EA	UA505	Mounting Bracket and BNC Adapter for Remote Antenna Mounting (Contains one)	\$37.00	\$74.00
28	SHURE	2	EA	UA8-470-530	1/2 Wave Omnidirectional Antenna for UR45+, UR4D+, ULX54, ULXP4 Receivers, P9T Transmitter, (470-530 MHz)	\$29.12	\$58.24
29	Crestron	1	EA	DMPS3-4K-350-C	3-Series 4K DigitalMedia Presentation System 350	\$6,963.00	\$6,963.00
30	Crestron	1	EA	CEN-ODT-C-POE	Dual-Technology Occupancy Sensor, PoE, 2,000 Sq Ft	\$349.00	\$349.00
31	LUXUL	1	EA	AMS-1816P	AV SERIES 18-Pt/16 PoE+ GbE Mngd Sw	\$698.00	\$698.00
32	Crestron	1	EA	DM-RMC-4KZ-SCALER-C	DigitalMedia 8G+ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Receiver and Room Controller with Scaler	\$1,254.00	\$1,254.00
33	Crestron	2	EA	DM-TX-4KZ-100-C-1G-W-T	DigitalMedia 8G+ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Wall Plate Transmitter, White	\$697.00	\$1,394.00
34	Crestron	1	EA	HD-CONV-USB-300	USB Converter with HDMI and Analog Audio Input	\$627.00	\$627.00
35	Crestron	2	EA	USB-EXT-2-REMOTE-1G-W	USB over Category Cable Extender, Local and Remote	\$697.00	\$1,394.00
36	Crestron	2	EA	USB-EXT-2-LOCAL	USB over Category Cable Extender, Local	\$349.00	\$698.00
37	Middle Atlantic	1	EA	BGR-25SA-32	25SP/32D STAND ALONE BGR	\$1,079.00	\$1,079.00
38	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	BFD-25	25SPSOLID FRONT DOOR	\$200.00	\$200.00
39	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	FAN2-DC-FC	(2) 4"DC FANS W/CONTROL	\$219.00	\$219.00
40	Middle Atlantic	2	EA	LACE-23-OP	3-1/4"W23SPTIE P5T6PK	\$150.00	\$300.00
41	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	LBP-1A	10 PACK L LACER BAR	\$39.00	\$39.00
42	Middle Atlantic	1	EA	LF-HD	HEAVY DUTY LEVELING FEET	\$27.22	\$27.22

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Barrow High School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
44	Middle Atlantic	1	EA	PD-915R	9OUT15ARCKMNT POWER CEN	\$125.00	\$125.00
45	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	PDT-1620C-NS	PD THIN1-20A16OUTCORD	\$203.00	\$203.00
46	Middle Atlantic	3	EA	U1	1SP RACKSHELF 11DP	\$44.00	\$132.00
47	Middle Atlantic	2	EA	U2	2SP RACKSHELF 14.75DP	\$59.00	\$118.00
48					Total Equipment	\$	116,775.50
49	Materials						
50		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
51		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
52					Total Materials	\$	12,000.00
53	Services						
54		26.00	HR		Engineering	\$81.00	\$2,106.00
55		10.00	HR		Drafting	\$74.25	\$742.50
56		40.00	HR		Control Programming	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
57		8.00	HR		DSP Programming	\$110.00	\$880.00
59		104.00	HR		Installation	\$101.25	\$10,530.00
60		24.00	HR		Field Engineering	\$114.75	\$2,754.00
61		75.00	HR		Project Management	\$122.00	\$9,150.00
62					Total Services		\$31,162.50
63							
64	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
65		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
66					Total G&A	\$	-
67							
68					Sub Total	\$	159,938.00
69					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
70					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	159,938.00

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Kiita Learning Community

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	3	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	2	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYWWnnnnn/V33YYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYWWnnnnn)	\$2,072.00	\$4,144.00
2	VIEWSONIC	1	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$2,333.00
3							
4	C2G	3	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$32.16
5	C2G	3	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$44.01
6	C2G	3	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$12.39
7					Total Equipment	\$	6,565.56
8	Materials						
9		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
10		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
11					Total Materials	\$	200.00
12							
23	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
24		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
25					Total G&A	\$	-
26							
27					Sub Total	\$	6,765.56
28					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
29					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	6,765.56

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Nunamuit School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	14	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	10	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYWWnnnnn/V33YWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYWWnnnnn)	\$2,072.00	\$20,720.00
2	VIEWSONIC	4	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$9,332.00
3							
4	C2G	14	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$150.08
5	C2G	14	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$205.38
6	C2G	14	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$57.82
7	Small Room Configuration						
8						Total Equipment	\$ 30,465.28
9	Materials						
10		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
11		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 1,867.00	\$ 1,867.00
12						Total Materials	\$ 1,867.00
23							
24	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
25		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
26						Total G&A	\$ -
27							
28						Sub Total	\$ 32,332.28
29						Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$ -
30						System Total, Not Including Bond	\$ 32,332.28

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqjagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

System:

Tikigaq School

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	15	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	4	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$9,332.00
2							
3	C2G	16	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$171.52
4	C2G	16	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$234.72
5	C2G	16	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$66.08
6	Small Room Configuration						
7	Huddle Room Configuration						
8	AVER	1	EA	VISIONM70W	M70W - Document Camera 13 Mega Pixels 4K 10x Optical Zoom	\$943.00	\$943.00
	VIEWSONIC	1	EA	IFP8650-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP8650 4K Interactive display (UPC766907900415 / Serial WAFYYWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWnnnnn)	\$2,889.00	\$2,889.00
9							
	Huddle Cam HD	2	EA	HC20X-SIMPLTRACK2	Second Generation Auto-Tracking 20X Optical Zoom IP Streaming, 3G-SDI / DVI-D / USB3.0 59 FOV (Gray) Control Software only available in English for Windows US Style Power Supply	\$3,117.00	\$6,234.00
10							
	Sound Control Technologies	1	EA	RC4-HHV-KS	Huddlecam: Huddleview Simpltrack2	\$1,864.00	\$1,864.00
11							
12	SCT	1	EA	RC4-HHV-K	Huddlecam: Huddleview Simpltrack2	\$1,734.00	\$1,734.00
13	Crestron	1	EA	TSW-1070-W-S	10.1 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, White Smooth	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	VADDIO	1	EA	999-99630-100W	RoboSHOT 30E OneLINK HDMI SYS WHT	\$5,579.00	\$5,579.00
15	Biamp Systems	4	EA	Parle TCM-1 White	AVB Beamtracking™ ceiling microphone, white pendant	\$1,169.00	\$4,676.00
16	Biamp Systems	8	EA	Parle TCM-1EX White	Expansion AVB Beamtracking ceiling microphone, white pendant	\$611.00	\$4,888.00
	Biamp	1	EA	TB-1	Ceiling tile bridge for Parle TCM plenum boxes (all models) and Devio DCM-1 plenum box	\$28.58	\$28.58
17							
18	Biamp Systems	2	EA	Tesira DSP-2	Tesira DSP card with two DSPs	\$611.00	\$1,222.00
19	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira EX-UBT	PoE AVB/USB expander with Bluetooth® wireless technology	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	Biamp Systems	4	EA	Tesira SEC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card with acoustic echo cancellation per channel	\$533.00	\$2,132.00
	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira SERVER-IO AVB	Configurable I/O DSP with up to 48 channels of I/O, 1 DSP-2 card (2 additional DSP-2 cards can be added), and 1 AVB-1 network card	\$5,260.00	\$5,260.00
21							
22	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira SIC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line input card	\$267.00	\$267.00
23	Biamp Systems	1	EA	Tesira SOC-4	Tesira 4 channel mic/line output card	\$234.00	\$234.00
24	Biamp Systems	1	EA	TesiraCONNECT TC-5	5-port expansion device	\$877.00	\$877.00
25	Crestron	2	EA	AMP-X300	X-Series Amplifier	\$572.00	\$1,144.00
	Crestron	16	EA	SAROS IC6LPT-W-T-EACH	Saros Low-Profile 6.5" 2-Way In-Ceiling Speaker, White Textured, Single (must be ordered in multiples of 2)	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
26							
27	SHURE	1	EA	SLXD14/DL4B-G58	Wireless Bodypack System	\$882.00	\$882.00
	SHURE	2	EA	UA505	Mounting Bracket and BNC Adapter for Remote Antenna Mounting (Contains one)	\$38.00	\$76.00
28							
	SHURE	2	EA	UA8-470-530	1/2 Wave Omnidirectional Antenna for UR4S+, UR4D+, ULXS4, ULXP4 Receivers, P9T Transmitter, (470-530 MHz)	\$29.88	\$59.76
29							
30	Crestron	1	EA	DMPS3-4K-350-C	3-Series 4K DigitalMedia Presentation System 350	\$7,143.00	\$7,143.00
31	Crestron	1	EA	CEN-ODT-C-POE	Dual-Technology Occupancy Sensor, PoE, 2,000 Sq Ft	\$358.00	\$358.00
32	LUXUL	1	EA	AMS-1816P	AV SERIES 18-Pt/16 PoE+ GbE Mngd Sw	\$716.00	\$716.00
33	Crestron	1	EA	DM-RMC-4KZ-SCALER-C	DigitalMedia 8G+ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Receiver and Room Controller with Scaler	\$1,286.00	\$1,286.00
34	Crestron	2	EA	DM-TX-4KZ-100-C-1G-W-T	DigitalMedia 8G+ 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Wall Plate Transmitter, White	\$715.00	\$1,430.00
35	Crestron	1	EA	HD-CONV-USB-300	USB Converter with HDMI and Analog Audio Input	\$643.00	\$643.00
36	Crestron	2	EA	USB-EXT-2-REMOTE-1G-W	USB over Category Cable Extender, Local and Remote	\$715.00	\$1,430.00
37	Crestron	2	EA	USB-EXT-2-LOCAL	USB over Category Cable Extender, Local	\$358.00	\$716.00
38	Middle Atlantic	1	EA	BGR-25SA-32	25SP/32D STAND ALONE BGR	\$1,107.00	\$1,107.00
39	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	BFD-25	25SPSOLID FRONT DOOR	\$206.00	\$206.00
40	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	FAN2-DC-FC	(2) 4"DC FANS W/CONTROL	\$225.00	\$225.00
41	Middle Atlantic	2	EA	LACE-23-OP	3-1/4"W23SP7TIE P576PK	\$154.00	\$308.00
42	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	LBP-1A	10 PACK L LACER BAR	\$40.00	\$40.00
43	Middle Atlantic	1	EA	LF-HD	HEAVY DUTY LEVELING FEET	\$27.93	\$27.93
44	Middle Atlantic	1	EA	PD-915R	9OUT15ARCKMNT POWER CEN	\$128.00	\$128.00
45	MIDDLE ATLANTIC	1	EA	PDT-1620C-NS	PD THIN1-20A16OUTCORD	\$208.00	\$208.00

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqjagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Tikigaq School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
46	Middle Atlantic	3	EA	U1	1SP RACKSHELF 11DP	\$45.00	\$135.00
47	Middle Atlantic	2	EA	U2	2SP RACKSHELF 14.75DP	\$60.00	\$120.00
48					Total Equipment	\$	72,720.59
49	Materials						
50		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
51		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
52					Total Materials	\$	12,000.00
53	Services						
54		26.00	HR		Engineering	\$81.00	\$2,106.00
55		10.00	HR		Drafting	\$74.25	\$742.50
56		40.00	HR		Control Programming	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
57		8.00	HR		DSP Programming	\$110.00	\$880.00
59		104.00	HR		Installation	\$101.25	\$10,530.00
60		24.00	HR		Field Engineering	\$114.75	\$2,754.00
61		75.00	HR		Project Management	\$122.00	\$9,150.00
62					Total Services		\$31,162.50
63							
64	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
65		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
66					Total G&A	\$	-
67							
68					Sub Total	\$	115,883.09
69					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
70					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	115,883.09

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Nuiqsut Trapper School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	19	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	5	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$11,665.00
2	VIEWSONIC	14	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYYWnnnnn/V33YYWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYWWnnnnn)	\$2,072.00	\$29,008.00
3							
4	C2G	19	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$203.68
5	C2G	19	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$278.73
6	C2G	19	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$78.47
7	Small Room Configuration						
8						Total Equipment	\$ 41,233.88
9	Materials						
10		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
11		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 1,334.00	\$ 1,334.00
12						Total Materials	\$ 1,334.00
13							
24	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
25		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
26						Total G&A	\$ -
27							
28						Sub Total	\$ 42,567.88
29						Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$ -
30						System Total, Not Including Bond	\$ 42,567.88

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Alak School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	9	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	4	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$9,332.00
2	VIEWSONIC	5	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYWWnnnnn/V33YYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYWWnnnnn)	\$2,072.00	\$10,360.00
3							
4	C2G	19	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$203.68
5	C2G	19	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$278.73
6	C2G	19	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$78.47
7	Small Room Configuration						
8					Total Equipment	\$	20,252.88
9	Materials						
10		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
11		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00
12					Total Materials	\$	667.00
13							
24	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
25		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
26					Total G&A	\$	-
27							
28					Sub Total	\$	20,919.88
29					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
30					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	20,919.88

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Kali School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	11	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	5	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$11,665.00
2	VIEWSONIC	6	EA	IFP7550-E1	ViewBoard IFP7550-E1 bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial UZWYYWWnnnnn/V33YYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - WMK-047-2 wall mount (UPC 766907909227 / Serial V1BYYYWWnnnnn)	\$2,072.00	\$12,432.00
3							
4	C2G	14	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$150.08
5	C2G	14	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$205.38
6	C2G	14	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$57.82
7	Small Room Configuration						
8					Total Equipment	\$	24,510.28
9	Materials						
10		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
11		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
12					Total Materials	\$	800.00
13							
24	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
25		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
26					Total G&A	\$	-
27							
28					Sub Total	\$	25,310.28
29					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
30					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	25,310.28

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:
Harold Kavelook School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	9	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	2	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$4,666.00
2							
3	C2G	9	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$96.48
4	C2G	9	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$132.03
5	C2G	9	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$37.17
6	Small Room Configuration						
7					Total Equipment	\$	4,931.68
8	Materials						
9		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
10		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00
11					Total Materials	\$	667.00
12							
23	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
24		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
25					Total G&A	\$	-
26							
27					Sub Total	\$	5,598.68
28					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
29					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	5,598.68

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Meade River School

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Apple	12	EA	MGNR3LL/A	Owner Furnished Existing Mac-Mini - Apple M1 chip with 8-core CPU and 8-core GPU 16-core Neural Engine 8GB unified memory 256GB SSD storage Gigabit Ethernet		
	VIEWSONIC	2	EA	IFP7550-E4	IFP Bundle includes the following items: - ViewBoard IFP7550 4K Interactive display (UPC766907901610 / Serial WADYYWWnnnnn) - LB-WIFI-001 Wireless AC adapter (UPC 766907910117 / Serial V1LYYWWnnnnn) - VB-STND-005 slim trolley cart (UPC 766907005653 / Serial W02YYWWnnnnn)	\$2,333.00	\$4,666.00
2							
3	C2G	12	EA	CG50611	12ft/3.6M High Speed HDMI Cable w/ Eth	\$10.72	\$128.64
4	C2G	12	EA	CG29677	6ft (1.8m) GRIPPING HIGH SPEED HDMI CBL	\$14.67	\$176.04
5	C2G	12	EA	CG31342	5FT CAT6 SNAGLESS UTP CABLE-BLK	\$4.13	\$49.56
6	Small Room Configuration						
7					Total Equipment	\$	5,020.24
8	Materials						
9		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
10		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ 867.00	\$ 867.00
11					Total Materials	\$	867.00
12							
23	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
24		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
25					Total G&A	\$	-
26							
27					Sub Total	\$	5,887.24
28					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
29					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	5,887.24

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Admin, Training, and Logistics

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1		1		NOTE	On-site training for the Utqiagvik, Point Hope and Wainwright locations - Video based training is included - 3 Years	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
2					Total Equipment	\$	31,000.00
3	Materials						
4		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
5		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ -	\$ -
6					Total Materials	\$	-
17							
18	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
19		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
20					Total G&A	\$	-
21							
22					Sub Total	\$	31,000.00
23					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
24					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	31,000.00

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Travel and Lodging

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1			EA				
2			EA				
3			EA				
4	Utqiagvik, AK						
5		1	EA	Air Travel	Air Travel to and from location	\$40,438.00	\$40,438.00
6			EA				
7			EA				
8			EA				
9	Villages						
10							
11							
12	Materials						
13		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
14		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ -	\$ -
15							
16							
17	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
18		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
19							
20							
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							
						Total Equipment	\$ 40,438.00
						Total Materials	\$ -
						Total G&A	\$ -
						Sub Total	\$ 40,438.00
						Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$ -
						System Total, Not Including Bond	\$ 40,438.00

Solutionz, Inc.
 901 Bringham Ave.
 Los Angeles, CA 90049
 phone 310.571.1207

North Slope Borough School District
 829 Aivik Street | Utqiagvik, AK 99723
 RUS DLT GRANT BID 2022
 October 2, 2022

Project #: 2103839
 Quote #: 025007
 Revision: 3

System:

Shipping

ITEM	BRAND	QTY	UNIT	MODEL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1		1	EA	Shipping			\$181,328.00
2							
					Total Equipment	\$	181,547.00
3							
	Materials						
4		1	Lot		Miscellaneous Parts & Hardware	\$ -	\$ -
5		1	Lot		Wire, Cable & Connectors	\$ -	\$ -
6							
					Total Materials	\$	-
17							
18							
	G&A, Warranty and Freight						
19		1.00				\$ -	\$ -
20							
					Total G&A	\$	-
21							
22							
					Sub Total	\$	181,328.00
23							
					Sales Tax (0.000%)	\$	-
24							
					System Total, Not Including Bond	\$	181,328.00

Terms and Conditions

- » All Sales are Final.
- » The quote is valid for a period of thirty (30) days from issuance unless otherwise renewed in writing by Solutionz, Inc.
- » Solutionz, Inc. reserves its right to revise or withdraw this quote prior to written acceptance by the Client.
- » All labor hours are based on regular working hours, Monday through Friday, 8:00AM-5:00PM. Any work outside of these hours will result in additional charges unless otherwise specified in the quote.
- » All labor hours are calculated reflecting continued and unrestricted access to the jobsite and facility where the work is to take place. Any access restrictions, interruptions, work stoppages or rescheduling of work not directly caused by Solutionz, Inc. may result in additional labor charges.
- » Payment Terms: NET 15 (Pending Approval)
- » Freight & Taxes: Unless otherwise specified, all freight is FOB Origin. Some items may drop ship from manufacturer to job site. Any and all applicable Sales, Use or VAT Taxes will be added to the final Invoice.
- » For Credit Card transactions, a 3% processing fee will be added to the total payment.
- » Projects exceeding \$100,000 or with a period of performance greater than 90 days, shall be subject to Progress Payments and/or Stored Goods Billing.
- » Tariffs: Unless otherwise specified, this quote DOES NOT include any Import Tariffs. All Import Tariffs will be added to the Final Invoice. Solutionz, upon request, will provide documentation from the Manufacturer.
- » 90 day warranty on workmanship-includes all cabling, connections, and system installation from date of beneficial use.
- » 90 day warranty on equipment - includes all installed system equipment from date of first beneficial use. Manufacturers' warranties which extend beyond the 90 days will be honored on a "carry-in" basis.
- » Interest of one and one-half percent (1.5%) per month, or the maximum allowable by law, whichever is greater, is due and payable on overdue payments. Solutionz, Inc. reserves the right to turn any overdue or delinquent account over to collection and Customer agrees to pay all costs and expenses incurred including, but not limited to, collection fees of 25% of the amount due after 90 days, court costs, and reasonable attorney fees.
- » The prices and terms on this quotation are not subject to verbal changes or other agreements unless approved in writing by Solutionz, Inc.. Prices are based on cost and conditions existing on the date of quotation and are subject to change by Solutionz, Inc. before final acceptance.
- » All owner furnished equipment (OFE) is assumed to be in good working order. Owner furnished equipment is not covered under our system warranty.
- » Terms inconsistent with those stated herein and as stated on Solutionz, Inc. General Contract Terms and Conditions which may appear on purchaser's order will not be binding on Solutionz, Inc. Date of receipt of signed order and initial payment constitutes receipt of order.
- » This quote encompasses all work and materials listed herein. Additional equipment or services not listed (if required) are not included in this contract.

Contract Amount: \$735,267.25 Base, Not Including Alternates

By issuance of a contract or purchase order referencing this quote, the Client hereby acknowledges and agrees to comply with these aforementioned Terms and Conditions of the quote. Sign and return this document along with your corporate PO and project initiation fee to Solutionz, Inc. at 901 Bringham Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90049 or email to: sfernandez@solutionzinc.com. Retain a copy for your records.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me directly at 503.625.0810

Solutionz, Inc. Signature

Client Signature

Print

Date

Print

Date

INTEGRATED MAINTENANCE

SOLUTIONZ

Prime Call
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Prepared For:
North Slope Borough School District
829 Aivik Street
Utqiagvik, AK 99723
Reggie Santos
Solutionz Quote: 025007

Prepared By:
Shawn Fernandez
Solutionz, Inc.
901 Bringham Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90049
phone 310.571.1207
Prime Call Help Desk: 888.815.0322

1. SERVICES

- a. SOLUTIONZ CONFERENCING, INC. ("Solutionz") will provide all telephone support and on-site repair and materials necessary for the Products to perform correctly in accordance with their warranties, specifications, user manuals, descriptions and/or other related documentation, and to timely resolve each problem or error in accordance with the terms of this Agreement (collectively, the "Services"). Although Solutionz will assist Customer problem resolution into the network and with external audio/video equipment, Solutionz has no responsibility for either network connectivity or external audio/video systems component failure, configuration changes, software compatibility, etc. nor does Solutionz have any responsibility for the performance of, or any charges or expenses associated with, network services or external audio/video equipment.

Toll Free Prime Call Help Desk Telephone Support

1. The Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk is available 24x7 for telephone assistance (888-815-0322) regarding user questions, trouble ticket reporting, usage, or maintenance assistance. During times of high call volume, the customer may be asked to leave a voicemail. Solutionz guarantees that a helpdesk technician will respond to the voicemail within 30 minutes. Requests for assistance via email sent to helpdesk@solutionzinc.com will be acted upon by the Solutionz
2. Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk Technicians utilize trouble ticket tracking and database software for problem resolution and escalation procedures and will provide the Customer with a ticket number for reference. The Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk will continue to track and manage the resolution on the trouble ticket until the issue has been resolved and tested.
3. In the event of a network trouble issue, the Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk will provide coordination with network providers to promote rapid resolution of network issues. Solutionz will keep the ticket open, entering tracking and resolution information.

Equipment Coverage - (Accepted)

1. Solutionz will remotely assist Customer in determining the defective part to be replaced. The process of dispatching an On-Site Field Engineer will begin with the Prime Call Help Desk Technician identifying the defective part or when remote troubleshooting fails to identify the defective part. (See "On-Site Field Engineer").
2. Solutionz will utilize advance replacement options for failed part replacement, subject to replacement part availability.
3. Replacement parts for Customer locations within the continental United States are shipped for delivery next business day following Solutionz' diagnosis of the failure. If outside the continental 48 United States, parts will be shipped for delivery within four business days. Solutionz is not responsible for delays due to customs or import procedures. A business day for all purposes of this Agreement ends at 4:00 p.m. Eastern Time, Monday through Friday, excluding Solutionz holidays. Each part will be equivalent or better in functionality and feature set to the part that it replaces. Notwithstanding the foregoing, display monitors are excluded and will ship by freight carrier to Customer location to reduce likelihood of damage during shipping.
4. Shipment of parts rely upon freight carrier's satisfaction of their delivery commitments. Solutionz will not be responsible for any failure to satisfy its service commitment as a result of a failure by a carrier to deliver parts by the committed time, whether due to acts of God, or other causes outside the reasonable control of Solutionz.
5. Customer, at Solutionz' expense and direction, must return failed parts, components or systems to Solutionz within ten (10) business days following the receipt of the applicable replacement. Replaced parts returned to Solutionz become the property of Solutionz. Solutionz may invoice Customer for any materials not returned within such a period.

On-Site Field Engineer - Unlimited Visits Annually

1. If Prime Call Help Desk telephone troubleshooting (remote troubleshooting) and isolation procedures do not resolve the problem, the Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk will dispatch a Solutionz Field Engineer for replacement of suspected failed parts on the Products. The Field Engineer will be dispatched to the Customer location subject to the following:
 - a. For Customer locations within a two hour radius of a Solutionz Office, or locations specifically listed in Exhibit A: In cases where replacement parts are not required or the faulty part cannot be determined remotely by a Prime Call Help Desk Technician, a Solutionz Technician will be dispatched to be on-site at the Customer's location on the next business day from the discontinuation of remote troubleshooting efforts.

In cases where remote troubleshooting has determined a replacement part(s) to be necessary, the Field Engineer will be on-site the next business day after the replacement part has been confirmed delivered to the Customer location.

- b. For Customer locations within the continental 48 United States and outside of a two hour radius from a Solutionz Office, or specifically listed in Exhibit B: In cases where replacement parts are not required or the faulty part cannot be determined remotely by a Prime Call Help Desk Technician, a Solutionz Technician will be dispatched to be on-site at the Customer's location within 3 business days from the discontinuation of remote troubleshooting efforts.

In cases where remote troubleshooting has determined a replacement part(s) to be necessary, dispatch of the Field Engineer will be subject to the arrival of the replacement part(s) in accordance with the following: Where the replacement part(s) is delivered the next business day, the Field Engineer will be on-site within three (3) days of the discontinuation of remote troubleshooting. Where shipping of the replacement part(s) takes three (3) business days or more, the Field Engineer will be on-site the next business day after the replacement part has been confirmed delivered to the Customer location.

- c. For Alaska and Hawaii: In cases where replacement parts are not required or the faulty part cannot be determined remotely by a Prime Call Help Desk Technician, a Solutionz Field Engineer will be dispatched to be on-site at the Customer's location within five (5) business days from the discontinuation of remote troubleshooting efforts. In cases where remote troubleshooting has determined a replacement part(s) to be necessary, dispatch of the Field Engineer will be subject to the arrival of the replacement part(s) in accordance with the following: Where the replacement part(s) is delivered the next business day, the Field Engineer will be on site within five (5) business days of the discontinuation of remote troubleshooting. In cases where shipping of the replacement part(s) takes five (5) business days or more, the Field Engineer will be on-site the next business day after the replacement part has been confirmed delivered to the Customer location.

2. If on-site replacement does not resolve the suspected trouble issue, Solutionz will remain on-site at no additional charge to further isolate and resolve the problem, as parts availability permits, if a Product is still suspected as its source. If Solutionz determines that no Product is such a source, the Solutionz Field Engineer shall, if requested by Customer, stay on-site to assist other vendors, network carriers or in-house wiring personnel at the quoted Time and Materials ("T&M") rates.

Annual Preventive Maintenance: Visits - Two (2)

1. A Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk Technician will perform two yearly Preventive Maintenance checks.
2. The Help Desk Technician will contact the Customer to schedule the Preventive Maintenance checks approximately every six (6) months of each year of covered service.
3. The customer may at its own discretion contact the Solutionz Prime Call Help Desk to request to schedule the Preventive Maintenance check(s) at any time.
4. Annual Preventive Maintenance checks shall be performed during business hours only (8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Local Time) Monday through Friday.

Unlimited Craftsmanship Warranty

1. Solutionz Conferencing warrants that, unless otherwise specified, all work under the contract shall be in accordance with the T&C. Solutionz Conferencing further warrants that all workmanship shall be of the highest quality and in accordance with the T&C and shall be performed by persons qualified at their respective trades.
2. Work not conforming to these warranties shall be considered defective.
3. This workmanship warranty is separate and independent from and in addition to any of the Solutionz's other guarantees or obligations in the T&C.

2. TERM

1. The term of this Agreement shall be Three (3) Years, starting on date of first beneficial use.

3. EXCLUDED SERVICES

Services do not include any of the following ("Excluded Services"):

1. Furniture;
2. Replacement of obsolete or End-of-Service Life equipment: Out-of-date equipment will be replaced with comparable technology. Programming changes, directly related to the replacement of the obsolete equipment, will be limited to a maximum of five (5) hours. Additional programming will be charged at the T&M Rate;
3. Electrical work external to the Products and/or in house cabling;
4. Repair of damage to or defects in the Products resulting from causes external to the Products, and outside the reasonable control of Solutionz, including but not limited to fire, accident, neglect by a party other than Solutionz, misuse, vandalism, water, lightning, "burn-in" on display screens, or failure of the installation site to conform to Solutionz' applicable specifications; or resulting from any use of the Products for other than intended purposes; or resulting from the performance of maintenance or the attempted repair of a Product by a party other than Solutionz;
5. Furnishing disposable supplies or accessories, such as, but not limited to, projector bulbs, batteries, etc.;
6. Services in connection with the relocation of the Products, or the addition or removal of items of equipment or parts, attachments, features, or other devices not furnished by Solutionz, or the maintenance of alterations, attachments or other devices not furnished by Solutionz;
7. Damage, defects or service interruptions caused by Customer-provided networks or links;
8. Damage, defects, or service interruptions attributable to failures or deficiencies of performance by previous audio/video integration contractors and network carrier services.

4. FEES

- a. The fee for Solutionz' provision of the Services (the "Fee") shall be: Forty Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents (\$47,150.00), which shall be due and payable (i) with respect to the initial year of the term, upon execution of this Agreement and (ii) with respect to any subsequent year, prior to the commencement of such year.
- b. Solutionz shall have no obligation to provide any Services until such payment has been received.
- c. Fees charged hereunder do not include federal, state or local excise, sales, value added, use and other taxes now or hereafter levied or imposed on the Services or otherwise arising as a result of this Agreement. Customer shall pay such taxes in full unless it provides Solutionz with a tax exemption certificate acceptable in form to Solutionz.

5. CUSTOMER'S OBLIGATIONS

- a. Solutionz will have free and full access to the Products in order to provide Services. Customer must make the work area
- b. Customer will provide adequate working space (including heat, light, ventilation, electric current and outlets) for the
- c. For Customer rooms or hardware previously not covered by Prime Call Integrated Maintenance or for rooms previously

6. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF THE PRODUCTS

If any person, other than a Solutionz Engineer or authorized service representative, alters any Product or the configuration thereof without prior consent of Solutionz' personal and such alteration prevents such Product from functioning properly, Solutionz will charge T&M rates for all work necessary to correct the resulting problem. Adjustments to Products made under the direction or supervision of Solutionz' personnel or authorized service representative do not constitute alterations for purposes of this section.